300mA Fast Transient CMOS LDO Regulator                   TJ9198
Feb. 2020 – Rev1.3                                           1/11                                             HTC
FEATURES
 Low Quiescent Current
 Very Low Dropout Voltage
 Excellent Line and Load Regulation
 Guaranteed Output Current of 300mA
 Fixed Output Voltage: 0.8V to 3.6V

SOT23-3
SOT23-5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TJ9198GQA4-x.xD DFN1010-4
TJ9198GTF5-x.xD SC70-5
TJ9198GSF-x.xD SOT23-3
TJ9198GSF5-x.xD SOT23-5
TJ9198GQA4-x.xS DFN1010-4
TJ9198GTF5-x.xS SC70-5
TJ9198GSF-x.xS SOT23-3
TJ9198GSF5-x.xS SOT23-5

SOT-23-5L (SOT-25)
SOT-89
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package
LM1108SF-X.X (A type) HXX SOT-23 3L
LM1108BSF-X.X (B type) BXX
 LM1108GSF-X.X (H/F) HGXX
LM1108SF5-X.X HXX SOT-23 5L
LM1108F-X.X 1108 X.X SOT-89
( "X.X" = Output Voltage
= 1.5, 1.8, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6, 5.0 )
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
3

SOT-23 5L PKG
SOT-89 3L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM8805SF5-x.x SOT-23-5L
LM8805F-x.x SOT-89
x.x = Output Voltage = ADJ, 1.2V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Voltage VIN - 8 V
Output Current IOUT - 1 A
Output Voltage VOUT VSS -0.3 VIN +0.3 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 125 ℃
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -40 125 ℃
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
600mA CMOS L.D.O. Regulator                          LM8805
Jun. 2022 - Rev. 1.8.3                                          - 2 -                                                      HTC
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Description Package
Marking
Supplied
As Status
ADJ SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-ADJ 600mA, Enable, Adjustable G00Y Reel Active
1.2 V
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-1.2 600mA, Fixed  G12Y Reel Active
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-1.2 600mA, Fixed 8805 1.2 Yww Reel Contact us
1.8V SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-1.8 600mA, Fixed  G18Y Reel Active
2.5 V
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-2.5 600mA, Fixed  G25Y Reel Active
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-2.5 600mA, Fixed 8805 2.5 Yww Reel Active
3.3 V
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-3.3 600mA, Fixed G33Y Reel Active
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-3.3 600mA, Fixed 8805 3.3 Yww Reel Active
Package Type
Root Name
Product Code
LM 8805

Dual Channel Fixed Voltage ULDO Linear Regulator       TJ5641
Aug. 2023 – Rev 1.2.1                  2 / 16             HTC
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Order No.
Channel 1
Output
Voltage [V]
Channel 2
Output
Voltage [V]
Description Package Marking Status
SOP-8
TJ5641GD – XXYY X.X  Y.Y  Fixed, Enable   XXYY
TJ5641G Contact Us
TJ5641HGD – XXYY X.X  Y.Y  Fixed     XXYY
TJ5641HG Contact Us
SOP-8PP
TJ5641GDP – XXYY X.X  Y.Y  Fixed, Enable   XXYY
TJ5641G Contact Us
TJ5641HGDP – XXYY X.X  Y.Y  Fixed     XXYY
TJ5641HG Contact Us
X.X = 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.5, 2.8, and 3.3
Y.Y = 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.5, 2.8, and 3.3
* Customer can choose one of the above output voltages on each channel.